1 of 4
Project:
Fixture Type:
Location:
Contact/Phone:
1300 S. Wolf Road • Des Plaines, IL 60018 • Phone (847) 827-9880 • Fax (847) 827-2925 • Visit us at www.acuitybrands.com/juno-trac
Printed in U.S.A.    ©2010-2019 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.     Rev. 05/13/19
Construction  Die cast aluminum housing • Extruded aluminum vertically mounted ballast housing.

1300 S. Wolf Road • Des Plaines, IL 60018 • Phone (847) 827-9880 • Fax (847) 827-2925 • Visit us at www.acuitybrands.com/juno-trac
Printed in U.S.A.    ©2010-2019 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.     Rev. 05/13/19
ORDERING INFORMATION Ordering Example: TM246 TEK 70M BL
Series Mounting Adapter Type Lamp Type Finish
TM246 Trac-Master® MHv
Cylindra™ PAR38L
(Blank) Universal 120V Trac Adapter
HTEK HTEK 277V Trac Adapter
TEK TEK 120V Trac Adapter
GTYPE G-Type Trac Adapter
HTYPE H-Type Trac Adapter
LTYPE L-Type Trac Adapter
70M 70W Metal Halide
100M 100W Metal Halide
150M 150W Metal Halide
BL Black
SL Silver
WH White
Lamp  70W, 100W or 150W PAR38 medium base ceramic metal halide lamp.
D1.12.12
TRAC-MASTER®
MHV™ Metal Halide Trac
CYLINDRA™ PAR LAMPHOLDERS
TM245 AND TM246
ORDERING INFORMATION Ordering Example: TM245 TEK 39M BL
Series Mounting Adapter Type Lamp Type Finish
TM245 Trac-Master® MHv
Cylindra™ PAR30L
(Blank) Universal 120V Trac Adapter
HTEK HTEK 277V Trac Adapter
TEK TEK 120V Trac Adapter
GTYPE G-Type Trac Adapter
HTYPE H-Type Trac Adapter
LTYPE L-Type Trac Adapter
39M 39W Metal Halide
70M 70W Metal Halide
BL Black
SL Silver
WH White
Lamp  39W or 70W PAR30L medium base ceramic metal halide lamp.
Accessories
HCLBL 375 Hexcell Louver - Black
CCLBL 375 Cube Cell Louver
SNOOTBL 375 Snoot - Black
CGF 375 Color Filters
DGF 375 Dichroic Filters
DCCF 375 Color Correction Filter
DIFF 375 Diffusion Lens
UVF 375 UV Filter
SOLITE 375 Uniformity Lens
PRISM 375 Prismatic Spread Lens
LSPREAD 375 Linear Spread Lens
T40N1 Monopoint
See specification sheet D1.2.0 and D1.2.2 for details.
Notes:
1	 Add finish code to complete catalog number (Example: T40N WH).
Accessories
HCLBL 469 Hexcell Louver - Black
CCLBL 469 Cube Cell Louver
SNOOTBL 469 Snoot - Black
CGF 469 Color Filters
DGF 469 Dichroic Filters
DCCF 469 Color Correction Filter
DIFF 469 Diffusion Lens
UVF 469 UV Filter
SOLITE 469 Uniformity Lens
PRISM 469 Prismatic Spread Lens
LSPREAD 469 Linear Spread Lens
T40N1 Monopoint
See specification sheet D1.2.0 and D1.2.2 for details.
Notes:
1	 Add finish code to complete catalog number (Example: T40N WH).
3 of 4
1300 S. Wolf Road • Des Plaines, IL 60018 • Phone (847) 827-9880 • Fax (847) 827-2925 • Visit us at www.acuitybrands.com/juno-trac
Printed in U.S.A.    ©2010-2019 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.     Rev. 05/13/19
ENGINEERING DATA
39W 70W 100W 150W
ANSI # M-130 M-98/M-139/M-143 M-90/M-140 M-102/M-142
Input Voltage 120V 120V 120V 120V
Input Current 0.38A 0.64A 0.94A 1.37A
Input Power 45W 75W 110W 164W
Power Factor >.90 >.90 >.90 >.99
Lamp Current Crest Factor <1.5 Typ. <1.4 Typ. <1.3 Typ. <1.3 Typ.
Ballast Factor 1.0 Typ. 1.0 Typ. 1.0 Typ. 1.0 Typ.
T.H.D. <20% <20% <15% <10%
Max. Recommended
Ambient